January 29, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1137

Page 6, line 22, remove the first "lines"

Page 6, line 22, remove the second "lines"

Page 6, after line 25, insert:

"c. May include projects related to revitalization of community infrastructure."

Page 7, line 5, after the underscored period insert "Priority for projects must be related to new growth and to revitalized infrastructure."

Page 7, line 6, replace "six" with "four"

Page 7, line 7, replace "twenty" with "fifteen"

Page 7, line 9, replace "that exceeded" with "up to"

Page 7, line 10, remove "and did not exceed six percent"

Page 7, line 11, replace "fifteen" with "ten"

Page 7, remove lines 12 through 17

Renumber accordingly